On August 27th, the City Council approved a FLUM amendment of this property 
from ‘Suburban Residential’ (‘SR’) to General Residential (‘GR’).  Based on the City 
Council’s previous action on the 27th, the applicant’s request is consistent with the 
FLUM.  Staff notified one hundred and three (103) surrounding property owners 
within a four hundred feet (400’) notification boundary.  Staff has received nine (9) 
responses in opposition of the request from surrounding property owners.  During 
the initial public hearing on this matter at the August 5th Planning and Zoning